RESOLUTION NO. 76

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE ALBANY COUNTY ETHICS COMMISSION

Introduced: 2/12/18

By Messrs. A. Joyce, Dawson, Feeney, Mss. Cunningham, Lekakis, Messrs.

Fein, Ward and Beston:

WHEREAS, The County of Albany has established an Ethics Commission by Local Law 8 for 2011, and

WHEREAS, Local Law 8 for 2011 provides that two (2) members shall be recommended for appointment by the Majority Leader of the County Legislature, one (1) member by the Minority Leader of the County Legislature, and two (2) members by the County Executive, and

WHEREAS, The Majority Leader has recommended the Hon. Joseph Teresi and Shari Calnero, for appointment to the Ethics Commission, and

WHEREAS, The County Executive has recommended the Hon. Bernard J. Malone and Fr. James L. Lefebvre, for appointment to the Ethics Commission, and

WHEREAS, The Minority Leader has recommended the Michael Rest for appointment to the Ethics Commission, now, therefore be it,

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that, pursuant to Local Law 8 for 2011, the following individuals are appointed to the Albany County Ethics Commission for terms commencing immediately and expiring as set forth:

Hon. Joseph Teresi	12/31/19
Shari Calnero	12/31/21
Hon. Bernard J. Malone	12/31/21
Fr. James L. Lefebvre	12/31/19
Michael Rest	12/31/21

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials and members of the Ethics Commission.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 2/12/18